

ITEM	SPECIFICATION	ORDER UNIT	EST. QUANTITY	Central Paper Corp.			Eastern			Arrow Paper Corp.			Mansfi	
				TOTAL PRICE	Q/CASE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Q/CASE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Q/CASE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	Q/CASE
1	Foam tray, 5 compartment, 8.75" X 10", white, 500/cs, Amoco 80-255 or equal	CASE	3711	\$ 15.20	500	\$ 0.030	\$ 15.59	500	\$ 0.031	\$ 17.40	500	\$ 0.035	\$ 15.48	500
2	Green equivalent of Item 1	CASE	143	\$ 31.55	400	\$ 0.079	\$ 37.92	500	\$ 0.076	\$ 38.40	400	\$ 0.096	\$ 32.81	500
3	Foam tray, 9" X 7", white, 500/cs, Genpak MC-4S or equal	CASE	33	\$ 15.65	500	\$ 0.031	\$ 16.21	500	\$ 0.032	\$ 17.35	500	\$ 0.035	\$ 15.24	500
4	Foam tray, 10" X 8", white, 500/cs, Genpak 8S or equal	CASE	26	\$ 18.50	500	\$ 0.037	\$ 16.43	500	\$ 0.033	\$ 19.47	500	\$ 0.039	\$ 16.84	500
5	Foam tray, 8.25" X 5.75" X .75", white, 500/cs, Genpak 2S or equal	CASE	267	\$ 12.50	500	\$ 0.025	\$ 11.87	500	\$ 0.024	\$ 12.65	500	\$ 0.025	\$ 11.69	500
6	1# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1000/cs	CASE	4	\$ 15.87	1000	\$ 0.016	\$ 15.48	1000	\$ 0.015	\$ 26.88	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 15.24	1000
7	2# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 1000/cs	CASE	57	\$ 16.85	1000	\$ 0.017	\$ 17.69	1000	\$ 0.018	\$ 20.77	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 17.29	1000
8	3# Paper Food Tray-Red Plaid Design, 500/cs	CASE	96	\$ 13.21	500	\$ 0.026	\$ 14.29	1000	\$ 0.014	\$ 16.90	500	\$ 0.034	\$ 13.98	500
9	5.5 oz. Translucent plastic souffle cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	160	\$ 44.75	2500	\$ 0.018	\$ 41.99	2500	\$ 0.017	\$ 58.90	2500	\$ 0.024	\$ 45.92	2500
10	4 oz. Plastic translucent souffle cup, 2500/cs	CASE	81	\$ 33.74	2500	\$ 0.013	\$ 34.15	2500	\$ 0.014	\$ 49.15	2500	\$ 0.020	\$ 35.12	2500
11	Plastic lid for 3.25, 4 oz. and 5 oz. translucent souffle cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	154	\$ 31.70	2500	\$ 0.013	\$ 30.97	2500	\$ 0.012	\$ 46.40	2500	\$ 0.019	\$ 32.13	2500
12	2 oz. Plastic translucent souffle cup, 2500/cs	CASE	45	\$ 20.74	2500	\$ 0.008	\$ 21.45	2500	\$ 0.009	\$ 28.78	2500	\$ 0.012	\$ 21.87	2500
13	Plastic lid for 2 oz. translucent soufflé cup, 2.5M/cs	CASE	40	\$ 22.34	2500	\$ 0.009	\$ 21.15	2500	\$ 0.008	\$ 31.90	2500	\$ 0.013	\$ 23.98	2500
14	8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 8SJ12 or equal	CASE	97	\$ 21.36	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 22.55	1000	\$ 0.023	\$ 22.90	1000	\$ 0.023	\$ 21.61	1000
15	Lid for 8 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs Dart 8JL or equal	CASE	22	\$ 8.59	1000	\$ 0.009	\$ 10.98	1000	\$ 0.011	\$ 9.25	1000	\$ 0.009	\$ 11.31	1000
16	12 oz. Squat foam container, 1M/cs, Dart 12SJ20 or equal	CASE	51	\$ 16.19	500	\$ 0.032	\$ 18.98	1000	\$ 0.019	\$ 17.48	500	\$ 0.035	\$ 15.95	500
17	lid for 12 oz. Squat foam, 1M/cs, Dart 12JL or equal	CASE	27	\$ 11.15	1000	\$ 0.011	\$ 11.46	1000	\$ 0.011	\$ 11.74	1000	\$ 0.012	\$ 14.98	1000
18	8 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	CASE	12	\$ 40.75	250	\$ 0.163	\$ 63.50	300	\$ 0.212	\$ 37.90	250	\$ 0.152	\$ 42.53	250

19	12 oz. Hot/Cold Combo Pack 250/cs	CASE	4	\$ 40.75	250	\$ 0.163	\$ 63.50	300	\$ 0.212	\$ 42.40	250	\$ 0.170	\$ 41.98	250
20	Container, 8 x 8 x 3 or 9 x 7 x 3 clear plastic hinged, 250/cs	CASE	67	\$ 30.49	250	\$ 0.122	\$ 28.49	250	\$ 0.114	\$ 11.94	150	\$ 0.080	\$ 29.38	250
21	6x6x3 Clear Hinged Container 500/cs	CASE	32	\$ 30.79	500	\$ 0.062	\$ 30.92	500	\$ 0.062	\$ 29.89	500	\$ 0.060	\$ 31.47	500
22	Hinged Sandwich Wedge, Anchor DVH1101 or equal, 250/cs	CASE	28	\$ 49.60	250	\$ 0.198	\$ 53.51	250	\$ 0.214	\$ 43.90	250	\$ 0.176	\$ 65.17	250
23	9.5 x 9.5 Foam Hinged Container 200/cs Dart 95HT1 or equal	CASE	2	\$ 14.89	200	\$ 0.074	\$ 17.19	200	\$ 0.086	\$ 17.35	200	\$ 0.087	\$ 15.68	200
24	Clear Plastic Bowl 24 oz, Dart C24B or equal 252/cs	CASE	72	\$ 33.29	252	\$ 0.132	\$ 34.98	500	\$ 0.070	\$ 38.68	252	\$ 0.153	\$ 34.81	252
25	Clear Bowl 32 oz.Dart C24B or equal, 252/cs	CASE	18	\$ 35.69	252	\$ 0.142	\$ 39.42	500	\$ 0.079	\$ 40.44	252	\$ 0.160	\$ 36.10	252
26	Lid for 24 and 32 oz. Bowl/Dome 252/cs	CASE	70	\$ 26.49	252	\$ 0.105	\$ 35.40	500	\$ 0.071	\$ 31.38	252	\$ 0.125	\$ 27.83	252
27	Lid for 24 and 32 oz. Bowl/Flat 252/cs	CASE	9	\$ 48.73	252	\$ 0.193	\$ 37.40	500	\$ 0.075	\$ 39.50	252	\$ 0.157	\$ 49.24	252
28	Clear Bowl 64 oz. Dart C64DER or equal 504/CS	CASE	2	\$ 45.38	252	\$ 0.180	\$ 36.13	220	\$ 0.164	\$ 37.69	504	\$ 0.075	\$ 46.10	252
29	Flat Lid for 64 oz. Rectangle Cont. , Dart 64DLR or equal, 500/cs	CASE	2	\$ 33.05	252	\$ 0.131	\$ 36.13	300	\$ 0.120	\$ 18.50	500	\$ 0.037	\$ 33.68	252
30	Clear 32 oz. Deli Container, 500/cs, Pactiv L5302 or equal	CASE	4	\$ 76.98	500	\$ 0.154	\$ 40.99	500	\$ 0.082	\$ 45.75	500	\$ 0.092	\$ 47.30	500
31	Lid for 32 oz. Deli Container, 500/cs, Pactiv NL500 or equal	CASE	5	\$ 25.85	480	\$ 0.054	\$ 37.13	500	\$ 0.074	\$ 29.90	500	\$ 0.060	\$ 16.98	500
32	5 oz. plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC5 or equal	CASE	144	\$ 25.78	2500	\$ 0.010	\$ 26.32	2500	\$ 0.011	\$ 32.90	2500	\$ 0.013	\$ 27.68	2500
33	7 oz. plastic cold cup, translucent, 2.5M/cs, Sweetheart PC7 or equal	CASE	42	\$ 32.89	2500	\$ 0.013	\$ 38.12	2500	\$ 0.015	\$ 41.65	2500	\$ 0.017	\$ 36.54	2500
34	12 oz. clear plastic cold cup, 20/50, Conex 12C, Fabrical Greenware GC12S or equal, 12/50 CS	CASE	7	\$ 42.57	1000	\$ 0.043	\$ 59.95	1000	\$ 0.060	\$ 62.40	1000	\$ 0.062	\$ 61.28	1000
35	8 oz. wax cold cup, 2M/cs	CASE	4	\$ 75.98	2000	\$ 0.038	\$ 56.00	2000	\$ 0.028	\$ 63.50	2500	\$ 0.025	\$ 93.90	2000
36	10 oz. paper hot cup, 1M/cs, SOHO design, IP SMR-10 or equal	CASE	16	\$ 39.67	1000	\$ 0.040	\$ 44.61	1000	\$ 0.045	\$ 37.40	1000	\$ 0.037	\$ 42.23	1000
37	12 oz. paper hot cup, 1M/cs, SOHO design, IP SMR-12 or equal	CASE	7	\$ 47.49	1000	\$ 0.047	\$ 44.61	1000	\$ 0.045	\$ 48.44	1000	\$ 0.048	\$ 57.86	1000

38	12 oz. Dart Café G Cup 12 x 12G or equal, 1M/cs	CASE	20	\$ 32.22	1000	\$ 0.032	\$ 34.41	1000	\$ 0.034	\$ 33.40	1000	\$ 0.033	\$ 32.57	1000
39	16 oz. paper hot cup, 1M/cs, SOHO design, IP SMR-16 or equal	CASE	2	\$ 62.78	1000	\$ 0.063	\$ 42.00	1000	\$ 0.042	\$ 59.45	1000	\$ 0.059	\$ 63.59	1000
40	16 oz. Dart Café G Cup 16 x 16G or equal, 1M/cs	CASE	6	\$ 40.88	1000	\$ 0.041	\$ 36.41	1000	\$ 0.036	\$ 42.23	1000	\$ 0.042	\$ 41.96	1000
41	20 oz. paper hot cup, 1M/cs, SOHO design, IP SMR-20 or equal	CASE	4	\$ 45.08	600	\$ 0.075	\$ 44.60	1000	\$ 0.045	\$ 76.85	1000	\$ 0.077	\$ 41.87	500
42	20 oz. Dart Café G Cup 20 x 16G or equal, 500/cs	CASE	8	\$ 25.66	500	\$ 0.051	\$ 27.20	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 26.90	500	\$ 0.054	\$ 26.35	500
43	Travel sip through lid for items 41, 43 and 45. 39, Dart 16FTL or equal, 1M/cs	CASE	23	\$ 13.83	1000	\$ 0.014	\$ 26.75	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 14.64	1000	\$ 0.015	\$ 13.97	1000
44	Cup Buddy to fit 10, 12, 16 oz. Hot cup 1200/cs	CASE	1	\$ 45.30	1000	\$ 0.045	\$ 25.65	1000	\$ 0.026	\$ 27.88	1000	\$ 0.028	\$ 48.26	1000
45	Plastic Coffee Stirrers, 7", 10/1M/cs	CASE	5	\$ 24.25	10000	\$ 0.002	\$ 15.64	10000	\$ 0.002	\$ 20.85	10000	\$ 0.002	\$ 16.98	10000
46	French fry bag, 2M/cs, 4.5 X 3.5 8073WC or equal	CASE	40	\$ 11.29	2000	\$ 0.006	\$ 9.90	2000	\$ 0.005	\$ 15.79	2000	\$ 0.008	\$ 11.70	2000
47	10" Impact Plate 500/cs	CASE	6	\$ 46.69	500	\$ 0.093	\$ 24.50	1000	\$ 0.025	\$ 61.00	500	\$ 0.122	\$ 56.26	500
48	9" White Foam Plate, 500/cs	CASE	15	\$ 12.38	500	\$ 0.025	\$ 12.50	500	\$ 0.025	\$ 13.90	500	\$ 0.028	\$ 12.98	500
49	9" White Paper Plate 500/cs	CASE	64	\$ 15.48	1200	\$ 0.013	\$ 30.56	500	\$ 0.061	\$ 16.88	1000	\$ 0.017	\$ 23.27	500
50	6" Foam Plate 1000/cs	CASE	13	\$ 12.25	1000	\$ 0.012	\$ 12.79	1000	\$ 0.013	\$ 14.94	1000	\$ 0.015	\$ 12.98	1000
51	6" Impact Plate 1000/cs	CASE	37	\$ 26.90	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 22.79	1000	\$ 0.023	\$ 43.90	1000	\$ 0.044	\$ 39.92	1000
52	6" White Paper Plate 1000/cs	CASE	177	\$ 8.43	1000	\$ 0.008	\$ 9.15	1000	\$ 0.009	\$ 9.23	1000	\$ 0.009	\$ 8.64	1000
53	12 oz. Impact plastic bowl, white, 1M/cs	CASE	13	\$ 25.47	1000	\$ 0.025	\$ 15.73	1000	\$ 0.016	\$ 43.88	1000	\$ 0.044	\$ 40.30	1000
54	Plastic forks, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	587	\$ 6.09	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 5.80	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 7.25	1000	\$ 0.007	\$ 5.66	1000
55	Plastic knives, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	268	\$ 6.16	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 5.80	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 7.25	1000	\$ 0.007	\$ 5.66	1000
56	Teaspoons, polypropylene, white, med. wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	641	\$ 6.09	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 5.80	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 7.25	1000	\$ 0.007	\$ 5.66	1000

57	Plastic soup spoons, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	81	\$ 6.20	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 5.80	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 7.25	1000	\$ 0.007	\$ 5.66	1000
58	Plastic spork, polypropylene, white, medium wgt., 1M/cs, AMCEL AMSPRO or equal	CASE	87	\$ 6.20	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 5.80	1000	\$ 0.006	\$ 7.40	1000	\$ 0.007	\$ 5.66	1000
59	Spork kit, sealed in cellophane bag containing white, medium wgt. poly propylene utensils, 6" straw, and a 13" X 17" napkin. 500/cs Clearshield #63102 or equal	CASE	404	\$ 13.75	1000	\$ 0.014	\$ 12.35	1000	\$ 0.012	\$ 28.40	1000	\$ 0.028	\$ 11.96	1000
60	Fork, Heavy Weight Boxed 10/100 cs	CASE	1	\$ 26.50	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 20.82	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 26.75	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 17.99	1000
61	Knife, Heavy Weight Boxed 10/100 cs	CASE	1	\$ 26.50	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 20.82	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 26.75	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 17.99	1000
62	Teaspoon, Heavy Weight Boxed 10/100 cs	CASE	1	\$ 26.50	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 20.82	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 26.75	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 17.99	1000
63	Wrapped Milk Straw, 5.75", 24/500, Netchoice 420332 or equal		63	\$ 25.75	12000	\$ 0.002	\$ 24.98	12000	\$ 0.002	\$ 34.40	12000	\$ 0.003	\$ 22.98	12000
64	Wrapped Jumbo Milk Straw, 7.75", 24/500		38	\$ 43.50	9600	\$ 0.005	\$ 36.19	12000	\$ 0.003	\$ 34.44	12000	\$ 0.003	\$ 22.98	12000
65	Napkins, 7" x 13.5" Dispenser Napkin, 10M/cs D3052 or equal	CASE	48	\$ 31.25	10000	\$ 0.003	\$ 20.58	8000	\$ 0.003	\$ 20.90	8000	\$ 0.003	\$ 21.15	10000
66	Mega System Napkin Kimberly Clark 98908 or equal dispenser to be included 5M/cs	CASE	250	\$ 39.25	5250	\$ 0.007	\$ 41.30	5250	\$ 0.008	\$ 43.40	5250	\$ 0.008	\$ 41.19	5250
67	XpressNap Dispenser Napkin, 6M/cs, includes Dispenser	CASE	70	\$ 40.40	6000	\$ 0.007	\$ 37.80	6000	\$ 0.006	\$ 56.40	6000	\$ 0.009	\$ 41.06	6000
68	Bella Napkins or equal 15" X 17" 2 ply, white and colors	CASE	7	\$ 33.48	3000	\$ 0.011	\$ 21.47	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 32.44	3000	\$ 0.011	\$ 29.60	3000
69	Luncheon napkins 11.5 x13", 2 ply white and colors, 6M/cs	CASE	17	\$ 24.45	6000	\$ 0.004	\$ 21.47	6000	\$ 0.004	\$ 29.90	6000	\$ 0.005	\$ 23.28	6000
70	Non vented cold bag Serv-pak 4" or equal, 5M/case		14	\$ 109.80	5000	\$ 0.022	\$ 21.50	5000	\$ 0.004	\$ 24.40	1000	\$ 0.024	No Bid	
71	Poly hot dog bag, 5.25" X 10", clear, 2M/cs, saddle pack, Handgards HD-SB10 or equal	CASE	22	\$ 13.88	2000	\$ 0.007	\$ 15.97	2000	\$ 0.008	\$ 19.40	1000	\$ 0.019	\$ 15.68	2000
72	Saddle Pack Bags 6 1/2" X 7" 2000/cs Clear & Labeled Cheeseburger, Chicken, Hamburger, Fish, Pyramid, Cookie Handgards SB-B.5 or equal	CASE	183	\$ 10.75	2000	\$ 0.005	\$ 12.00	2000	\$ 0.006	\$ 19.40	2000	\$ 0.010	\$ 9.98	2000

73	Wax Sandwich Bag, McNairn 320064 or equal, 6M, cs	CASE	12	\$ 68.40	6000	\$ 0.011	\$ 67.45	6000	\$ 0.011	\$ 68.90	6000	\$ 0.011	\$ 72.23	6000
74	Foil Bag, 6 3/4 x 6 3/4 1M,cs Labeled Hamburger, Cheeseburger, Hot N Tasty	CASE	2	\$ 25.58	1000	\$ 0.026	\$ 23.63	1000	\$ 0.024	\$ 33.90	1000	\$ 0.034	\$ 23.98	1000
75	Poly bags, 8" X 4" X 18", clear, w/ gusset, 1.25 mil, 1M/cs Elkay 7G084018 or equal	CASE	11	\$ 24.64	1000	\$ 0.025	\$ 14.50	1000	\$ 0.015	\$ 13.88	1000	\$ 0.014	\$ 26.70	1000
76	Poly Bag 10 x 8 x 24 , clear w/gusset, Heavy Weight, 500/cs Elkay*G 10824 or equal	CASE	22	\$ 17.90	500	\$ 0.036	\$ 18.22	500	\$ 0.036	\$ 23.90	500	\$ 0.048	\$ 16.98	500
77	Poly heat Resistant Bun Pan Bag, 27" x 37", Handgards FB-37 200/cs	CASE	33	\$ 17.85	200	\$ 0.089	\$ 14.57	200	\$ 0.073	\$ 21.97	200	\$ 0.110	\$ 11.33	200
78	Plastic Pan Liner 34" x 18", 50/case, Pansaver 42002 or equal	CASE	20	\$ 30.96	50	\$ 0.619	\$ 24.95	500	\$ 0.050	\$ 23.40	50	\$ 0.468	\$ 21.43	50
79	Super Heavy Tuff Grade Black Liner 2 ml, 33" x 39", 100/case, Berry PG3339X5B or equal	CASE	17	\$ 17.29	100	\$ 0.173	\$ 24.43	100	\$ 0.244	\$ 14.75	100	\$ 0.148	\$ 13.98	100
80	Heavy Tuff Black Liner 1.25 ml, 40" x 46", 100/case, Berry PG4046X5B or equal, 2ml	CASE	114	\$ 15.45	100	\$ 0.155	\$ 24.43	100	\$ 0.244	\$ 22.90	100	\$ 0.229	\$ 13.69	100
81	60 Gal Liner 38 x 58, 100/cs	CASE	286	\$ 14.74	100	\$ 0.147	\$ 15.86	100	\$ 0.159	\$ 15.88	100	\$ 0.159	\$ 18.61	100
82	Poly bun rack covers, 52" X 80", Handgards FB35 or equal	CASE	19	\$ 11.35	50	\$ 0.227	\$ 14.07	50	\$ 0.281	\$ 15.94	50	\$ 0.319	\$ 12.25	50
83	12 x 18 Freezer Bag, 1000/cs, Handgards FB-18RM or equal	CASE	10	\$ 18.85	1000	\$ 0.019	\$ 45.46	1000	\$ 0.045	\$ 14.50	1000	\$ 0.015	\$ 72.15	1000
84	4" Yellow Plastic Twist Tie, 2000M	CASE	12	\$ 4.35	2000	\$ 0.002	\$ 4.00	2000	\$ 0.002	\$ 2.90	2000	\$ 0.001	\$ 4.98	2000
85	Poly gloves, embossed, 1.25 mil, all sizes (S, M, & L), 10/100/cs, Handgards OEG-100 or equal	CASE	42	\$ 5.25	1000	\$ 0.005	\$ 4.25	1000	\$ 0.004	\$ 4.14	1000	\$ 0.004	\$ 4.24	1000
86	Vinyl Gloves, all sizes (S, M, L & XL), 5 mils, 10/100 cs, w/o powder, seamless, chemical resistant, white	CASE	681	\$ 23.20	1000	\$ 0.023	\$ 24.19	1000	\$ 0.024	\$ 27.40	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 21.80	1000
87	Hairnets, 144/cs	CASE	58	\$ 12.75	144	\$ 0.089	\$ 9.50	144	\$ 0.066	\$ 11.90	144	\$ 0.083	\$ 12.31	144
88	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 9" X 10.75", 6/200 cs, Reynolds RA710 or equal	CASE	30	\$ 52.96	2400	\$ 0.022	\$ 56.15	3000	\$ 0.019	\$ 42.88	3000	\$ 0.014	\$ 42.98	3000
89	Aluminum foil sheets, "pop-up" interfolded sheets in self-dispensing carton, 12" x 10.75", 3000/cs	CASE	6	\$ 58.70	3000	\$ 0.020	\$ 45.30	2400	\$ 0.019	\$ 67.40	3000	\$ 0.022	\$ 58.25	3000

90	Aluminum foil, 18" X 500' roll, heavy duty, REY 624 or equal	ROLL	55	\$ 19.80	1	\$ 19.800	\$ 21.50	1	\$ 21.500	\$ 23.88	1	\$ 23.880	\$ 19.30	1
91	Aluminum foil, 18" X 1M' roll, heavy duty, REY 625 or equal	ROLL	20	\$ 42.49	1	\$ 42.490	\$ 28.00	1	\$ 28.000	\$ 23.88	1	\$ 23.880	\$ 39.69	1
92	Aluminum foil pans, full steam table size, 20.75" X 12.8125", 4" deep, RFC rim, 50/cs, Reynolds RC1174 or equal	CASE	7	\$ 20.65	40	\$ 0.516	\$ 29.81	40	\$ 0.745	\$ 30.90	50	\$ 0.618	\$ 34.23	50
93	Full size aluminium steam table pan lid, 50/cs, Reynolds RL 970 or equal	CASE	5	\$ 22.96	80	\$ 0.287	\$ 29.81	80	\$ 0.373	\$ 19.40	50	\$ 0.388	\$ 17.71	50
94	Aluminum foil pans, half steam table size, 10.375" X 12.75", 4" deep, RFC rim, 100/cs, Reynolds 1150 or equal	CASE	10	\$ 18.48	100	\$ 0.185	\$ 24.75	100	\$ 0.248	\$ 22.40	100	\$ 0.224	\$ 23.14	100
95	Aluminum pot pie container, 1M/cs, Tennco 436-35 or equal	CASE	5	\$ 98.96	1000	\$ 0.099	\$ 42.55	1000	\$ 0.043	\$ 120.00	1700	\$ 0.071	\$ 81.78	1000
96	Waxed paper sheets, in self-dispensing pop-up cartons, 12" X 10.75", 6M/cs Master Food Shop D1-12 or equal	CASE	12	\$ 47.49	6000	\$ 0.008	\$ 68.53	6000	\$ 0.011	\$ 72.90	6000	\$ 0.012	\$ 57.41	6000
97	Dry Wax Sheets, 12 x 12 , various colors, various food labels2M/cs	CASE	50	\$ 49.68	2000	\$ 0.025	\$ 31.62	2000	\$ 0.016	\$ 62.40	5000	\$ 0.012	\$ 57.30	2000
98	Foodservice film, 12" X 2000'	ROLL	83	\$ 8.35	1	\$ 8.350	\$ 7.26	1	\$ 7.260	\$ 9.15	1	\$ 9.150	\$ 7.26	1
99	Foodservice film, 24" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	ROLL	16	\$ 19.90	1	\$ 19.900	\$ 18.10	1	\$ 18.100	\$ 17.44	1	\$ 17.440	\$ 16.84	1
100	Foodservice film, 18" X 2000', Reynolds 916 or equal	ROLL	153	\$ 11.55	1	\$ 11.550	\$ 15.98	1	\$ 15.980	\$ 13.74	1	\$ 13.740	\$ 10.80	1
101	Parchment pan liners, 24.375" X 16.4375", grease and oven proof, light weight, 1M/cs, Quillon AC112X or equal	CASE	292	\$ 29.45	1000	\$ 0.029	\$ 27.35	1000	\$ 0.027	\$ 32.78	1000	\$ 0.033	\$ 27.35	1000
102	Kraft brown paper, 18" wide, 40# weight or equal	CASE	14	\$ 12.25	1	\$ 12.250	\$ 9.65	1	\$ 9.650	\$ 12.70	1	\$ 12.700	\$ 12.61	1
103	#6 Brown Grocery Bag 6 x 3.4 x 10.75 4/500 per cs	CASE	13	\$ 29.96	2000	\$ 0.015	\$ 21.36	1000	\$ 0.021	\$ 23.33	2000	\$ 0.012	\$ 32.63	2000
104	Disposable wipes, medium duty, 13.5" X 24", 150/cs, CHIX #8251 or equal	CASE	185	\$ 27.80	150	\$ 0.185	\$ 15.73	200	\$ 0.079	\$ 24.90	150	\$ 0.166	\$ 19.35	150
105	Scouring Pad, 6 x 9 Scotch Brite or equal	CASE	47	\$ 5.85	20	\$ 0.293	\$ 11.98	60	\$ 0.200	\$ 15.90	60	\$ 0.265	\$ 12.98	60
106	Hotel Pads, SOS or Brillo 12/10 cs	CASE	51	\$ 27.45	120	\$ 0.229	\$ 25.00	120	\$ 0.208	\$ 31.90	120	\$ 0.266	\$ 24.98	120
107	Metal Sponge/72 cs	CASE	45	\$ 28.50	72	\$ 0.396	\$ 30.86	72	\$ 0.429	\$ 29.88	72	\$ 0.415	\$ 23.98	72
108	Scrub Sponge, 3M 74 or equal, 20/1	CASE	13	\$ 11.29	20	\$ 0.565	\$ 10.95	20	\$ 0.548	\$ 4.90	5	\$ 0.980	\$ 12.98	48

109	Poly table covers, 54" X 108" rectangle, all colors, 12/cs, Converting Inc., Special Occasions or equal <u>No paper laminate!</u>	CASE	17	\$ 12.96	12	\$ 1.080	\$ 50.63	25	\$ 2.025	\$ 27.90	25	\$ 1.116	\$ 1.68	1
110	Table Skirts, White Plastic 10/cs	CASE	16	\$ 24.66	6	\$ 4.110	\$ 15.50	10	\$ 1.550	\$ 23.90	25	\$ 0.956	\$ 25.00	6
111	Bleach, 6/1 gal	CASE	76	\$ 9.76	6	\$ 1.627	\$ 10.50	6	\$ 1.750	\$ 9.38	6	\$ 1.563	\$ 8.98	6
112	Palmolive or equal dish detergent 4/1 gal	CASE	98	\$ 38.90	3	\$ 12.967	\$ 35.54	4	\$ 8.885	\$ 33.40	4	\$ 8.350	\$ 17.95	4
113	Antimicrobial hand soap refill, 4/2000ml cartridges, Gojo 2218-04 or equal	CASE	5	\$ 45.69	4	\$ 11.423	\$ 48.77	4	\$ 12.193	\$ 46.40	4	\$ 11.600	\$ 46.65	4
114	Aerosol Oven Cleaner 19 oz. Can	CASE	5	\$ 25.56	114	\$ 0.224	\$ 28.84	114	\$ 0.253	\$ 45.40	240	\$ 0.189	\$ 39.14	240
115	Grill and oven cleaner 4/1gl	CASE	3	\$ 28.28	4	\$ 7.070	\$ 25.11	4	\$ 6.278	\$ 29.40	4	\$ 7.350	\$ 20.18	4
116	Sanitizer-Quaternary 4/1Gal, Ecolab Ster-BacBlu or equal	CASE	29	\$ 39.96	4	\$ 9.990	\$ 51.23	4	\$ 12.808	\$ 18.90	4	\$ 4.725	\$ 25.98	4
117	Solid Rinse Dry, 2/2#, Ecolab 10165 or equal	CASE	2	\$ 193.85	2	\$ 96.925	\$ 118.50	2	\$ 59.250	\$ 68.75	4	\$ 17.188		
118	Rinse Dry, 4/1 Gal, Ecolab 10942 or equal	CASE	24	\$ 84.73	4	\$ 21.183	\$ 86.45	4	\$ 21.613	\$ 57.88	4	\$ 14.470	\$ 94.50	4
119	Strip Test Kit	CASE	43	\$ 4.50	1	\$ 4.500	\$ 12.50	1	\$ 12.500	\$ 4.60	1	\$ 4.600	\$ 59.60	10
120	Alcohol Wipes, cs 10/200	CASE	1	\$ 33.83	2000	\$ 0.017	\$ 3.00	3000	\$ 0.001	\$ 31.45	500	\$ 0.063	\$ 22.75	1000
121	Baby Wipes, 12/80, Hospeco or equal	CASE	23	\$ 33.42	960	\$ 0.035	\$ 25.22	960	\$ 0.026	\$ 32.40	960	\$ 0.034	\$ 23.66	960
122	Standard 2 Ply Toilet Tissue, 80/550, Cascade 4028 or equal	CASE	8	\$ 33.25	80	\$ 0.416	\$ 38.23	87	\$ 0.438	\$ 32.90	87	\$ 0.377	\$ 28.32	96
123	Center Pull 7.3" Standard Paper Towel, 6/550, Cascade 2650 or equal	CASE	25	\$ 22.45	6	\$ 3.742	\$ 23.39	5.5	\$ 4.288	\$ 29.40	7.2	\$ 4.083	\$ 22.96	6.5
124	Facial Tissue Flat Box, 30/100	CASE	112	\$ 14.70	30	\$ 0.490	\$ 18.00	30	\$ 0.600	\$ 17.40	30	\$ 0.580	\$ 13.98	30
125	Liquid Laundry Detergent, 6/50 oz. Tide 13878 or Equal	CASE	20	\$ 59.25	6	\$ 9.875	\$ 57.25	6	\$ 9.542	\$ 44.74	10.24	\$ 4.369	\$ 42.87	12.8
126	24 oz. Plastic Spray Bottle	EACH	182	\$ 0.57	1	\$ 0.570	\$ 0.50	1	\$ 0.500	\$ 0.48	1	\$ 0.480	\$ 0.64	1
127	Trigger Sprayer for 24oz. Plastic Bottle	EACH	183	\$ 0.57	1	\$ 0.570	\$ 0.50	1	\$ 0.500	\$ 0.54	1	\$ 0.540	\$ 0.52	1
	TOTAL UNIT PRICE					\$ 308.86			\$ 262.54			\$ 191.69		

TOTAL ITEM OFFER					127			127			127		
					\$ 2.43			\$ 2.07			\$ 1.509		

ield	
UNIT PRICE	
\$	0.031
\$	0.066
\$	0.030
\$	0.034
\$	0.023
\$	0.015
\$	0.017
\$	0.028
\$	0.018
\$	0.014
\$	0.013
\$	0.009
\$	0.010
\$	0.022
\$	0.011
\$	0.032
\$	0.015
\$	0.170

\$	0.168
\$	0.118
\$	0.063
\$	0.261
\$	0.078
\$	0.138
\$	0.143
\$	0.110
\$	0.195
\$	0.183
\$	0.134
\$	0.095
\$	0.034
\$	0.011
\$	0.015
\$	0.061
\$	0.047
\$	0.042
\$	0.058

\$	0.033
\$	0.064
\$	0.042
\$	0.084
\$	0.053
\$	0.014
\$	0.048
\$	0.002
\$	0.006
\$	0.113
\$	0.026
\$	0.047
\$	0.013
\$	0.040
\$	0.009
\$	0.040
\$	0.006
\$	0.006
\$	0.006

\$	0.006
\$	0.006
\$	0.012
\$	0.018
\$	0.018
\$	0.018
\$	0.002
\$	0.002
\$	0.002
\$	0.008
\$	0.007
\$	0.010
\$	0.004
\$	0.008
\$	0.005

\$	0.012
\$	0.024
\$	0.027
\$	0.034
\$	0.057
\$	0.429
\$	0.140
\$	0.137
\$	0.186
\$	0.245
\$	0.072
\$	0.002
\$	0.004
\$	0.022
\$	0.085
\$	0.014
\$	0.019

\$	19.300
\$	39.690
\$	0.685
\$	0.354
\$	0.231
\$	0.082
\$	0.010
\$	0.029
\$	7.260
\$	16.840
\$	10.800
\$	0.027
\$	12.610
\$	0.016
\$	0.129
\$	0.216
\$	0.208
\$	0.333
\$	0.270

\$	1.680
\$	4.167
\$	1.497
\$	4.488
\$	11.663
\$	0.163
\$	5.045
\$	6.495
\$	23.625
\$	5.960
\$	0.023
\$	0.025
\$	0.295
\$	3.508
\$	0.466
\$	3.349
\$	0.640
\$	0.520
\$	187.49

	125
\$	1.500